

(In Chamber)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3031/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CMWP No. 53998/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MOHAMMAD NABI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. HANEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default dt. 15.12.2006)

Date: 23/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to the By way of last opportunity another chance is given

ss be petitioner to serve Respondent No. 5 within three weeks. Proce

ndent no. given dasti as well. In case petitioners fail to serve respo
5,

the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as against respondent

no. 5 without further reference to the Court.

Madhu Bala

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master